

Suit No. : 570/16

06.10.2016

Present : Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.

Mr. Arbind Yadav, Counsel for Respondent.

Vakalatnama filed.

Copy of petition alongwith documents no supplied.

Be supplied in the course of the day.

Counsel for Respondent states that the vehicle was insured with The New India Assurance Pvt. Ltd.,

Let the steps be taken to implead the insurance Company and Petition be amended accordingly.

Re-list on 12.12.2016.

(MS. RAVINDER BEDI)  
P.O. MACT (E)/KKD./Delhi/06.10.2016.