

Suit No. : 570/16

03.03.2017

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Counsel for petitioner.

Respondent appeared through his counsel on 06.10.2016. It was stated by his counsel that vehicle was insured with New India Assurance Pvt. Ltd. . However, he has neither appeared nor file any reply nor disclosed the name of the Insurance Company. Respondent is not appearing despite several calls since morning. It is 3.00pm. He is proceeded ex-parte. To come up for ex-parte evidence on 10.03.2017.

(SANJAY SHARMA)
PO MACT (East)/Delhi
03.03.2017