

Suit No. : 570/16

13.04.2017

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Advocate for petitioner.

PW2 Sh. Tulsi Ram, Notice Server present. He is examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submitted that he wants to close evidence. Accordingly, PE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on 11.05.2017.

(SANJAY SHARMA)  
PO MACT (East)/Delhi  
13.04.2017