

Suit No. 570/16

07.06.2017

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Notice issued to IO not received back. Issue notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC to SSP, Gautam Budh Nagar as to why the notice sent by the Tribunal through his office not returned to the Tribunal. Issue fresh notice to IO, PS Rabupura, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar through SSP, Gautam Budh Nagar for **25.09.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.06.2017.