

Suit No. 570/16

14.10.2017

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.
ASI Anil Kumar from the office of DCP (East) is present.

It is 1.20 p.m.

Report filed by DCP (East) to the effect that notice issued by the Tribunal alongwith a copy of order dated 25.09.2017 duly served upon SSP, Gautam Budh Nagar. There is no appearance from the office of SSP, Gautam Budh Nagar. Even IO has not been appeared. Accordingly, issue notice to DGP, Lucknow to attach a sum of Rs. 1,000/- from the salary of SSP, Gautam Budh Nagar and it be remitted to the Tribunal in the form of a cheque in the name of the Tribunal. Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against SSP, Gautam Budh Nagar to be executed by the office of DCP (East) through a Special Messenger. Copy of the present order be also sent to Secretariat, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh for compliance and report on **18.11.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/14.10.2017