

Suit No. 570/16

18.11.2017

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.
The respondent is present.
SI (Retd.) Jaswant Singh with SI Bijender Singh Malik, PS
Rabupura, Gautam Budh Nagar.

The respondent stated that he has never appeared in this case. He stated that he has never engaged any counsel. It is seen that there is no *vakalatnama* of any counsel in favour of the respondent. Copy of petition alongwith documents supplied to the respondent. He has furnished a copy of his *aadhaar* card duly signed by him and counter signed by the Tribunal as a proof of his appearance before the Tribunal today. Acknowledgement of the receipt of the petition alongwith documents is obtained on the margin of the order-sheet. The Tribunal examined SI (Retd.) Jaswant Singh and discharged. To come up for reply of the respondent on **04.12.2017**. SHO, PS Rabupura shall appear alongwith status report *qua* complaint dated 05.03.2016.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/18.11.2017