

Suit No. 570/16

04.12.2017

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Advocate with respondent.
Station Officer Insp. Rajveer Singh Chauhan, PS Rabhupura
with IO HCP Bijender Singh.

A copy of crime No. 279/17 registered on 25.11.2017 at PS Rabhupura filed by Station officer on the file of the Tribunal. Copy of the petition be supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondents. To come up for reply of the respondent on **06.01.2018.**

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.12.2017