

Suit No. 570/16

06.01.2018

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Advocate with the respondent.

Written statement filed by the respondent. Copy supplied.  
The respondent shall disclose the particulars of the driver  
within one week and thereafter, the petitioners shall implead  
the driver and take steps for summoning on PF and RC for  
**09.03.2018.**

(SANJAY SHARMA)  
PO MACT (East)/Delhi  
06.01.2018