

Suit No. 570/16

09.03.2018

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.
Sh. Vishal Thakur, Proxy Advocate with the respondent.

The respondent provided an application containing the particulars of the driver of the vehicle to counsel for the petitioners on 20.01.2018. However, the petitioners have not taken steps for impleading the driver. It be taken within one week from today and thereafter, summons be issued to the driver on filing of amended memo of parties on PF and RC for **12.04.2018**.

NK

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.03.2018