

MACP No. 570/16  
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors. vs. Raj Kumar & Anr.

12.09.2019

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, counsel for petitioners.  
R1 Raj Kumar in person.

Again petitioners failed to turn up. It is mentioned by counsel for petitioners that petitioners are out of station and will return today evening.

On being asked, it is mentioned by R1 that driver R2 Babloo Kumar is in village and he will intimate him about the next date.

Put up for further proceedings/ appearance of petitioners/ payment of cost, on 17.09.2019.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**12.09.2019**