

MACP No. 570/16  
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors. vs. Raj Kumar & Anr.

17.09.2019

Present : Petitioner No.1 with Sh. S.K. Gupta, counsel for all the petitioners.  
Respondent Raj Kumar in person with counsel Sh. Kuldeep Sharma.  
Non applicant/driver Bablu Kumar in person.

Heard on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleading driver Bablu Kumar as respondent in this case. It is observed that name of driver was revealed by respondent/owner Raj Kumar in his application dated 22.01.2018. In view of this, **application is allowed.**

Amended memo of parties is already on record.

Copy of petition supplied to Bablu Kumar. He may file  
WS.

Put up for reply/framing of issues on 18.11.2019.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**17.09.2019**