

MACP No. 570/16  
Laxmi Narain Gaur Vs. Bablu Kumar & Anr.

18.11.2019

Present : None for the petitioners.  
None for the respondents.

This is second call.

Petitioners have not paid the cost imposed vide order dated 30.05.2019. Moreover, none has appeared for the petitioner. For this, the petitioner is further burdened with cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA (East).

Further, it is observed that Bablu was impleaded as respondent subsequently, however, his name has been mentioned at SI No. 1 in the amended memo of parties. Petitioner is directed to file fresh amended memo of parties mentioning the name of Bablu at SI No. 2.

Respondent Bablu failed to file written statement. *His right to file written statement stands closed.*

To come up for framing of issues on **19.02.2020**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/18.11.2019**