

MACP No.570/16
Laxmi Narayan Gaur Vs. Bablu Kumar & Ors.

03.10.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.5357-5377/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 28.09.2020.

Present : None.

Petitioner has not paid the cost despite final opportunity granted. Be paid by the next date.

Respondent No. 2 has also not paid cost. Be paid by the next date.

Petitioner has not appeared for his cross examination.

Pursuant to High Court order bearing Endst No. 322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020., evidence cannot be recorded because of the ongoing pandemic situation.

Put up for PE in terms of previous order, on **24.02.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.10.2020