

MACP No.570/16
CNR No. DLET01-005956-2016
Laxmi Narayan & Ors. Vs. Bablu Kumar & Anr.

24.02.2021

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for respondents.

Petitioner failed to deposit the cost imposed vide previous order. Be paid by the next date, failing which further adverse order would be passed.

Petitioner has not appeared for his examination. On the last date also he was absent. Considering the past conduct of the petitioner, petitioner would not be entitled for interest for delayed period.

Additional affidavit of evidence of the petitioner filed. Spare copy for respondents is taken on record.

To come up for PE on **19.04.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/24.02.2021