

MACP No. 570/16  
Laxmi Narayan Gaur vs. Bablu Kumar & Ors.

19.04.2021

**Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order bearing no. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dtd. 08.04.2021 and circular no. 2926-2943/Pr.D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi, dtd. 09.04.2021.**

Present : None.

No witness is present. Evidence cannot be recorded in terms of aforesaid order/ circular.

Put up for PE in terms of previous order on 08.06.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**19.04.2021**