

MACP No.570/16  
CNR No.(DLET01-005956-2016)  
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors. Vs. Bablu Kumar & Ors.

05.08.2021

**Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of High Court of Delhi, bearing no. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 and further order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, bearing no. 4930-4948/Pr.D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi dated 23.07.2021.**

Present : None for parties.

Petitioners have not complied with directions given vide last order. **One more opportunity given.**

No PW is present.

Put up for P.E. on **22.09.2021.**

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**05.08.2021**