

MACP No.570/16
(CNR No. DLET-01-005956-2016)
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors. Vs. Bablu Kumar & Anr.

22.09.2021

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for respondents.

Again adjournment is sought for leading P.E. on the ground that witness is not available.

It is observed that sufficient opportunities have been granted to lead P.E. Further, petitioner has not even the paid the previous cost. Further, he has already been dis-entitled for the interest vide order dated 24.02.2021. In view of this, though petitioner is not required to grant further opportunity, still in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for concluding P.E. subject to further cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with DLSA.

It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted at any cost.

Put up for P.E. on **08.11.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
22.09.2021