

MACP No.570/16  
Laxmi Narayan Gaur Vs. Bablu Kumar & Ors.

08.11.2021

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
None for the respondents.

Despite final opportunity granted, petitioners failed to lead evidence. Even the cost imposed vide previous order not paid. In view of this, all the petitioners are directed to remain present in person for explanation as to why the case be not dismissed for non prosecution.

To come up for further proceedings on **25.11.2021**.

Copy of the order be sent to all the petitioners through  
whats app / email.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/08.11.2021**