

MACP No. 570/2016  
CNR No. DLET01-005956-2016  
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors. vs. Bablu Kumar & Anr.

25.11.2021

Present : Petitioner with counsel Sh. S.K. Gupta.  
R1 in person with Sh. Kuldeep, counsel for R1 & R2.

Petitioners sought time for payment of cost imposed vide previous order. Final opportunity is granted. Cost be paid by the next date.

Further, petitioner shall remain present in person on next date for his cross-examination.

Put up for PE on 04.01.2022.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**25.11.2021**