

MACP No. 570/2016
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors.
vs.
Bablu Kumar & Anr.

12.07.2022

Present : Petitioner No.1 with counsel Sh. S.K. Shrama.
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, counsel for R1 and R2.

PW1 (petitioner) has been partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at request of the witness as he states that he is not mentally prepared today.

At request, put up for further cross-examination of PW1/ remaining entire PE on 31.08.2022.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/12.07.2022