

**MACT No. 570/16**  
**Laxmi Narayan Gaur Vs. Bablu Kumar**

10.11.2022

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta Learned counsel for the petitioner with  
petitioner.

Sh Kuldeep Sharma Learned counsel for R1 & R2.

PW-1 Laxmi Narayan further cross examined and discharged.

In view of the submissions of learned counsel for petitioner, PE  
stands closed.

Put up for RE on **07.02.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACP (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/10.11.2022**