

MACP No.570/16
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors. Vs Bablu Kumar & Ors.

07.02.2023

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Learned Counsel for petitioners.
R-1 and R-2 in person with Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Learned
counsel.

Affidavit of evidence of RW Bablu Kumar filed. Copy
supplied to counsel for petitioner. It is further stated by counsel for
respondents No.1 and 2 that advance copy of affidavit of RW Raj Kumar
supplied to the counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for petitioners requested for adjournment on the
ground that he has to go to Saket Court. Adjournment allowed.

To come up for RE on **01.04.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.02.2023