

MACP No.MACP No. 570/16
Laxmi Narayan Gaur & Ors. Vs. Bablu Kumar & Anr.

01.04.2023

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Learned Counsel for petitioners.
R-1 and R-2 in person with Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Learned
Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Affidavit of evidence of R2W1 / owner Raj Kumar filed.
Copy supplied.

R1W1 / Bablu Kumar and R2W1 / Raj Kumar examined and
discharged. No other witness is stated to be examined on behalf of
respondents. Thus, RE stands closed.

To come up for final arguments on **01.07.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.04.2023