

**30 MACT 570/16**  
**LAXMI NARAYAN GAUR Vs. BABLU KUMAR**

**1.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Part submissions heard.

Put up for further submissions on **26.08.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**1.08.2023**