

**23 MACT 570/16**  
**LAXMI NARAYAN GAUR Vs. BABLU KUMAR**

**26.08.2023.**

Present : Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ld. Counsel for respondents.

On joint request, be put up **18.09.2023.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**26.08.2023**