

MACP No.570/16
Laxmi Narayan Gaur Vs. Bablu Kumar

19.12.2023

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Be awaited.

At 2 pm

Present None for petitioner.
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, ld. Counsel for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for respondents during his arguments made today has made reference to document Ex. PW1/5 as mentioned in the cross-examination of PW1 but no such document is mentioned in the tendering of examination in chief of PW1. Ld. Counsel for respondents submits that petitioner has filed his evidence by way of affidavit twice and in the second affidavit, reference is made to this document. Petitioner is directed to clarify in this regard.

Put up for clarification on 06.01.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.12.2023