

36 MACT 570/16  
LAXMI NARAYAN GAUR Vs. BABLU KUMAR

17/02/2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

**Present:** None for parties.

Reply not filed by the petitioner.

Put up for purpose fixed by way of last opportunity on  
06.05.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
17/02/2025