

33 MACT 570/16
LAXMI NARAYAN GAUR Vs. BABLU KUMAR

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Submissions addressed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Adjournment sought on behalf of R1 & R2 to address arguments on
ground that copy of reply to the pending application is filed today.

Put up for reply and arguments on the pending
application on behalf of R1 & R2 on **02.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06.05.2025