

55 MACT 570/16
LAXMI NARAYAN GAUR Vs. BABLU KUMAR

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Reply filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner of the pending applicaiton of the respondents. Copy supplied.

Put up for submission if any/further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
09.01.2026